

Town of Johnstown

TOWN COUNCIL CONSENT AGENDA COMMUNICATIONS

AGENDA DATE: May 2, 2022

SUBJECT: Ordinance 2022-231, An Ordinance Amending the Town of

Johnstown Municipal Code Concerning Town Sales Taxes to Provide a Credit Against Sales Tax if a Certain Public Improvements Fee Has Been Paid in Connection with the

Development Known as Ledge Rock Center

ACTION PROPOSED: Consider Second Reading of Ordinance No. 2022-231

ATTACHMENTS: 1. Ordinance No. 2022-231

PRESENTED BY: Avi Rocklin, Town Attorney and Special Counsel, MaryAnn McGeady

AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION:

Council held a public hearing on April 18, 2022 and approved Ordinance No. 2022-231 on first reading.

LEGAL ADVICE:

The Town Attorney and Special Counsel prepared Ordinance No. 2022-231.

FINANCIAL ADVICE:

N/A

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve Ordinance No. 2022-231 on second reading.

Reviewed and Approved for Presentation,

Town Manager

The Community That Cares

www.TownofJohnstown.com P: 970.587.4664 | 450 S. Parish Ave, Johnstown CO | F: 970.587.0141